Excerpt from Uzal Johnson, Loyalist Surgeon, Dr. Bobby G. Moss, ed.:
©2000 by Bobby Gilmer Moss.  Used by permission.
[starting on page 55 of book]
Monday 14th  [August 1780]
Moved at four in the Morning.  Marched nine miles to Quakers Ford, Tiger River.
Forded the River and continued our march four miles to Coll James Lisle’s [sic]
Plantation.212*  Lisle is in the Rebel service.  His family were home.
Tuesday 15th [August 1780]

Click on images until largest size is visible. Click on "back" to exit
images.
Examples: listings, sources. How to order.
TOP
THE LOYALISTS IN THE SIEGE OF FORT
NINETY SIX
Siege occurred 22 May to 19 June 1781. 262 pages, 2 to 15 individuals
per page. Whatever is known of military service, spouse and children,
date and place of birth, marriage and death, is provided in brief
summary. Sources used to validate participation of each individual are
provided, from nearly 1500 different sources. Copyright 1998,
paperback, maps, 6" x 9" format, ISBN# 0-9626172-5-3 $19.95.
Shipping charges are $3.50 plus $0.50 for each additional book in
continental US.
Click on images until largest size is visible. Click on "back" to exit
images.
Examples: listings, sources. How to order.
TOP
Some previously unknown
eye-witness accounts
UZAL JOHNSON, LOYALIST
SURGEON, A Revolutionary
War Diary
In his journal, Dr. Johnson made daily notes of
events observed while serving with Major
Patrick Ferguson from 5 March 1780 through
7 March 1781, from the coast of Georgia
through the 96 District of South Carolina on
into Western North Carolina, back to Kings
Mountain, then northward into North Carolina
again as a prisoner. Johnson identifies many
not previously known as Loyalists and also
identifies various Patriots upon whose land
Ferguson encamped. The journal includes a
previously unknown eye-witness account of
the Battle at Kings Mountain. 239 pages.
Introduction:15 pages. 396 footnotes
explaining named individuals, places, terms
and events. Approximately 750 sources in 58
pages. Appendices:27 pages containing
supplementary notes and mini-bios of 35
principal individuals. 9 maps. Copyright 2000,
hardbound, 6" x 9" format, ISBN#
0-9626172-7-X $34.95. Shipping charges are
$3.50 plus $0.50 for each additional book in
continental US.
Click on images until largest size is visible.
Click on "back" to exit images.
Examples: diary, sources, appendices. How to
order.
TOP
JOURNAL OF CAPT.
ALEXANDER CHESNEY,
Adjutant to Maj. Patrick
Ferguson
The journal is an account of Chesney's life
from his coming to the colonies in 1772 at age
16 and his regrettfully leaving forever at age
26 in 1782. Chesney relates accounts of the
following engagements: Savages Old Fields,
Sullivan's Island, Cherokee Indian
Expedition, Creek Indian Encounter,
Bullock's Fork Creek, Fish Dam Ford, Fort
Thicketty, Wofford's Iron Works, Cane
Creek, Snipe's Plantation, Kings Mountain,
the Cowpens and the Siege of Ninety Six.
He earned rank on merit as an officer in both
"I enjoyed making the
acquaintance of a most
remarkable young man!" ...a
reader.
the rebel and the loyalist militias. Chesney
was captured at Kings Mountain and yet
managed to be in Tarleton's last desperate
dragoon charge at Cowpens. He also
described his life after returning to Ireland.
255 pages. 407 footnotes explaining named